

Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning											
Project: Federal Overlays - Olive and McKinley Avenues Contract No.: 26-02-M						Bid Opening: 7/16/2026 Award Date: 08/11/26					
Bidders 1 Archer Civil Construction LLC, 1353 S J St, Tulare, CA 93274 93274 2 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr, Madera, CA 93636 3 A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction, 400 Sunrise Avenue, Suite 300; Roseville, CA 95661 4 Mountain Cascade, Inc., 555 Exchange Ct, Livermore, CA 94550 5 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706 6 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722 7 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Ave, Clovis, CA 93612 8 RE Mason Engineering, 1195 W Shaw Ave Ste D, Fresno, CA 93711-3724 93711 9 Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc., 915 Hoblitt Ave, Clovis, CA 93612 10 Dawson-Mauldin, LLC, 3410 McCall Ave Ste 106, Selma, CA 93662						Archer Civil Construction LLC <u>Subcontractors</u> Pavement Recycling Systems Inc Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs Inc dba AWP Safety Chrisp Company Kent's Oil Service dba Pacific Northwest Oil		Avison Construction, Inc. <u>Subcontractors</u> Specialized Pavement Markings AWP Safety Pacific Northwest Oil		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction <u>Subcontractors</u> Kent's Oil Service dba Pacific Northwest Oil Pavement Recycling Systems Inc Specialized Pavement Marking LLC Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs Inc dba AWP Safety	
				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	100,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
2	50,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (ROAD PREPARATION)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
3	4	EA	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,870.40	\$7,481.60	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$110,300.00	\$110,300.00	\$327,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$595,337.50	\$595,337.50
5	4	EA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	1	LS	PREPARE, IMPLEMENT, AND MAINTAIN WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,232.00	\$15,232.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	1	LS	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
9	4,537	CY	SHOULDER BACKING	\$35.00	\$158,795.00	\$29.03	\$131,709.11	\$36.00	\$163,332.00	\$5.00	\$22,685.00
10	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,016.00	\$25,016.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$72,268.00	\$72,268.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	26,946	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	\$115.00	\$3,098,790.00	\$94.72	\$2,552,325.12	\$100.00	\$2,694,600.00	\$89.00	\$2,398,194.00
13	100	TON	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
14	1,105	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) CASE-R	\$30.00	\$33,150.00	\$2.98	\$3,292.90	\$6.00	\$6,630.00	\$3.00	\$3,315.00
15	2,023	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	\$30.00	\$60,690.00	\$2.98	\$6,028.54	\$6.00	\$12,138.00	\$3.00	\$6,069.00
16	31	TON	TACK COAT	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,767.00	\$54,777.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$1.00	\$31.00
17	84,815	SY	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	\$3.00	\$254,445.00	\$2.82	\$239,178.30	\$2.50	\$212,037.50	\$3.00	\$254,445.00
18	96	TON	GEOSYNTHETIC BINDER	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$1.12	\$107.52	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00
19	1,598	CY	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$300.00	\$479,400.00	\$322.47	\$515,307.06	\$295.00	\$471,410.00	\$250.00	\$399,500.00
20	3,128	LF	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	\$5.00	\$15,640.00	\$1.00	\$3,128.00	\$3.00	\$9,384.00	\$0.25	\$782.00
21	91,317	SY	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$3.00	\$273,951.00	\$1.42	\$129,670.14	\$2.50	\$228,292.50	\$3.50	\$319,609.50
22	13	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN MANHOLES)	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00
23	25	EA	SURVEY MONUMENTS (TYPE D)	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
24	1,105	SF	PAINT DIKE 2-COAT (TYPE -E)	\$5.00	\$5,525.00	\$3.36	\$3,712.80	\$1.75	\$1,933.75	\$1.50	\$1,657.50
25	1	LS	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	966	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D)	\$15.00	\$14,490.00	\$2.24	\$2,163.84	\$11.00	\$10,626.00	\$10.00	\$9,660.00
27	25	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE H)	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$2.24	\$56.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
28	10	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D -BLUE)	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$61.60	\$616.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
29	16,938	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 5)	\$5.00	\$84,690.00	\$1.12	\$18,970.56	\$0.55	\$9,315.90	\$0.50	\$8,469.00
30	9,970	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 18)	\$5.00	\$49,850.00	\$2.24	\$22,332.80	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.75	\$17,447.50
31	555	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 19)	\$5.00	\$2,775.00	\$2.24	\$1,243.20	\$2.50	\$1,387.50	\$2.25	\$1,248.75
32	11,150	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 22)	\$5.00	\$55,750.00	\$4.48	\$49,952.00	\$3.50	\$39,025.00	\$3.00	\$33,450.00
33	3,290	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 27B)	\$5.00	\$16,450.00	\$1.68	\$5,527.20	\$1.50	\$4,935.00	\$1.25	\$4,112.50
34	875	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 28)	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$6.72	\$5,880.00	\$4.50	\$3,937.50	\$4.00	\$3,500.00
35	230	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 29)	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$6.72	\$1,545.60	\$6.50	\$1,495.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
36	565	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 38A)	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$6.72	\$3,796.80	\$1.50	\$847.50	\$1.25	\$706.25
37	716	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LIMIT LINE)	\$10.00	\$7,160.00	\$11.20	\$8,019.20	\$10.00	\$7,160.00	\$9.00	\$6,444.00
38	843	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW CROSS WALK)	\$10.00	\$8,430.00	\$11.20	\$9,441.60	\$10.00	\$8,430.00	\$9.00	\$7,587.00
39	100	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE CROSS WALK)	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.20	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
40	1,060	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$11.20	\$11,872.00	\$11.00	\$11,660.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00
41	308	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$11.20	\$3,449.60	\$11.00	\$3,388.00	\$10.00	\$3,080.00
42	165	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE IV ARROW)	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$11.20	\$1,848.00	\$11.00	\$1,815.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00
43	28	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I ARROW 18")	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$11.20	\$313.60	\$11.00	\$308.00	\$10.00	\$280.00
44	19,278	LF	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$3.00	\$57,834.00	\$1.12	\$21,591.36	\$1.00	\$19,278.00	\$0.75	\$14,458.50
45	2,431	SF	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$5.00	\$12,155.00	\$5.60	\$13,613.60	\$5.00	\$12,155.00	\$5.00	\$12,155.00
46	4	EA	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
47	3	EA	HOT MIX ASPHALT REFUGE AREA WITH ADA DOMES	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,983.00	\$14,949.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
48	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$446,054.00	\$446,054.00	\$211,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-48)				\$5,546,215.00		\$4,759,890.05		\$4,825,742.15		\$4,932,000.00	

Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning											
Project: Federal Overlays - Olive and McKinley Avenues Contract No.: 26-02-M											
Bidders 1 Archer Civil Constrution LLC, 1353 S J St, Tulare, CA 93274 93274 2 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr, Madera, CA 93636 3 A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction, 400 Sunrise Avenue, Suite 300 4 Mountain Cascade, Inc., 555 Exchange Ct, Livermore, CA 94550 5 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706 6 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722 7 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Ave, Clovis, CA 93612 8 RE Mason Engineering, 1195 W Shaw Ave Ste D, Fresno, CA 93711-3724 93711 9 Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc., 915 Hoblitt Ave, Clovis, CA 93612 10 Dawson-Mauldin, LLC, 3410 McCall Ave Ste 106, Selma, CA 93662				Mountain Cascade, Inc. <u>Subcontractors</u> Specialized Pavement Marking		Granite Construction Company <u>Subcontractors</u> Chrisp Company Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs, Inc. dba AWP Safety Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.		Cal Valley Construction, Inc. <u>Subcontractors</u> Chrisp Company Kent's Oil Service dba Pacific Northwest Oil Statewide Traffic Safety And Signs Inc. dba AWP Safety KRC Safety Co., Inc.		Agee Construction Corporation <u>Subcontractors</u> AWP Safety Pacific Northwest Oil Specialized Pavement Marking LLC Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.	
				4		5		6		7	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	100,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
2	50,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (ROAD PREPARATION)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
3	4	EA	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$6,680.00	\$1,670.00	\$6,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$223,000.00	\$223,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00
5	4	EA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	1	LS	PREPARE, IMPLEMENT, AND MAINTAIN WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	1	LS	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
9	4,537	CY	SHOULDER BACKING	\$28.00	\$127,036.00	\$15.30	\$69,416.10	\$37.00	\$167,869.00	\$15.00	\$68,055.00
10	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
12	26,946	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	\$115.00	\$3,098,790.00	\$80.00	\$2,155,680.00	\$99.00	\$2,667,654.00	\$97.00	\$2,613,762.00
13	100	TON	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$334.00	\$33,400.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$128.00	\$12,800.00
14	1,105	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) CASE-R	\$17.00	\$18,785.00	\$2.66	\$2,939.30	\$2.00	\$2,210.00	\$4.00	\$4,420.00
15	2,023	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	\$16.00	\$32,368.00	\$2.66	\$5,381.18	\$2.00	\$4,046.00	\$4.00	\$8,092.00
16	31	TON	TACK COAT	\$2,700.00	\$83,700.00	\$480.00	\$14,880.00	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00
17	84,815	SY	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	\$1.40	\$118,741.00	\$1.80	\$152,667.00	\$2.50	\$212,037.50	\$3.00	\$254,445.00
18	96	TON	GEOSYNTHETIC BINDER	\$990.00	\$95,040.00	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00
19	1,598	CY	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$65.00	\$103,870.00	\$350.00	\$559,300.00	\$340.00	\$543,320.00	\$250.00	\$399,500.00
20	3,128	LF	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	\$5.25	\$16,422.00	\$2.30	\$7,194.40	\$0.25	\$782.00	\$2.50	\$7,820.00
21	91,317	SY	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$2.00	\$182,634.00	\$2.00	\$182,634.00	\$1.40	\$127,843.80	\$4.75	\$433,755.75
22	13	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN MANHOLES)	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00
23	25	EA	SURVEY MONUMENTS (TYPE D)	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
24	1,105	SF	PAINT DIKE 2-COAT (TYPE -E)	\$1.60	\$1,768.00	\$3.00	\$3,315.00	\$3.00	\$3,315.00	\$2.00	\$2,210.00
25	1	LS	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
26	966	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D)	\$10.50	\$10,143.00	\$2.00	\$1,932.00	\$2.00	\$1,932.00	\$11.00	\$10,626.00
27	25	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE H)	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$275.00
28	10	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D -BLUE)	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
29	16,938	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 5)	\$0.50	\$8,469.00	\$1.00	\$16,938.00	\$1.00	\$16,938.00	\$0.55	\$9,315.90
30	9,970	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 18)	\$1.80	\$17,946.00	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.90	\$18,943.00
31	555	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 19)	\$2.20	\$1,221.00	\$2.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.50	\$1,387.50
32	11,150	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 22)	\$3.00	\$33,450.00	\$4.00	\$44,600.00	\$4.00	\$44,600.00	\$3.25	\$36,237.50
33	3,290	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 27B)	\$1.20	\$3,948.00	\$1.50	\$4,935.00	\$1.50	\$4,935.00	\$1.40	\$4,606.00
34	875	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 28)	\$4.20	\$3,675.00	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$5.00	\$4,375.00
35	230	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 29)	\$6.30	\$1,449.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00
36	565	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 38A)	\$1.40	\$791.00	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$1.40	\$791.00
37	716	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LIMIT LINE)	\$9.50	\$6,802.00	\$10.00	\$7,160.00	\$10.00	\$7,160.00	\$10.00	\$7,160.00
38	843	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW CROSS WALK)	\$9.50	\$8,008.50	\$10.00	\$8,430.00	\$10.00	\$8,430.00	\$9.85	\$8,303.55
39	100	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE CROSS WALK)	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.85	\$985.00
40	1,060	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	\$10.50	\$11,130.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$11.00	\$11,660.00
41	308	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)	\$10.50	\$3,234.00	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$11.00	\$3,388.00
42	165	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE IV ARROW)	\$10.60	\$1,749.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$11.00	\$1,815.00
43	28	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I ARROW 18")	\$10.50	\$294.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$11.00	\$308.00
44	19,278	LF	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$1.00	\$19,278.00	\$1.00	\$19,278.00	\$1.00	\$19,278.00	\$1.00	\$19,278.00
45	2,431	SF	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$5.00	\$12,155.00	\$5.00	\$12,155.00	\$5.00	\$12,155.00	\$5.25	\$12,762.75
46	4	EA	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	\$1,418.00	\$5,672.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
47	3	EA	HOT MIX ASPHALT REFUGE AREA WITH ADA DOMES	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
48	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$420,000.05	\$420,000.05
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-48)				\$4,989,936.00		\$5,064,694.98		\$5,106,492.30		\$5,144,693.00	

Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning									
Project: Federal Overlays - Olive and McKinley Avenues Contract No.: 26-02-M									
Bidders 1 Archer Civil Construction LLC, 1353 S J St, Tulare, CA 93274 93274 2 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr, Madera, CA 93636 3 A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction, 400 Sunrise Avenue, Suite 300, Clovis, CA 93612 4 Mountain Cascade, Inc., 555 Exchange Ct, Livermore, CA 94550 5 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706 6 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722 7 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Ave, Clovis, CA 93612 8 RE Mason Engineering, 1195 W Shaw Ave Ste D, Fresno, CA 93711-3724 93711 9 Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc., 915 Hoblitt Ave, Clovis, CA 93612 10 Dawson-Mauldin, LLC, 3410 McCall Ave Ste 106, Selma, CA 93662				RE Mason Engineering <u>Subcontractors</u> Chrisp Company Simmons-Tressler		Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc. <u>Subcontractors</u> Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Pacific Northwest Oil Specialized Pavement Marking Talley Oil AWP Safety		Dawson-Mauldin, LLC <u>Subcontractors</u> Specialized Pavement Markings Pacific Northwest Oil Trinty Engineering Laboratories	
				8		9		10	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	100,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
2	50,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (ROAD PREPARATION)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
3	4	EA	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
5	4	EA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
6	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$56,608.83	\$56,608.83	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
7	1	LS	PREPARE, IMPLEMENT, AND MAINTAIN WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	1	LS	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	4,537	CY	SHOULDER BACKING	\$63.00	\$285,831.00	\$73.00	\$331,201.00	\$54.00	\$244,998.00
10	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
11	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$71,608.83	\$71,608.83	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
12	26,946	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	\$114.77	\$3,092,592.42	\$110.00	\$2,964,060.00	\$120.00	\$3,233,520.00
13	100	TON	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$231.36	\$23,136.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
14	1,105	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) CASE-R	\$10.00	\$11,050.00	\$4.00	\$4,420.00	\$22.00	\$24,310.00
15	2,023	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	\$10.00	\$20,230.00	\$4.00	\$8,092.00	\$22.00	\$44,506.00
16	31	TON	TACK COAT	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$93,000.00
17	84,815	SY	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	\$2.00	\$169,630.00	\$3.40	\$288,371.00	\$3.75	\$318,056.25
18	96	TON	GEOSYNTHETIC BINDER	\$750.00	\$72,000.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$900.00	\$86,400.00
19	1,598	CY	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$375.01	\$599,265.98	\$350.00	\$559,300.00	\$340.00	\$543,320.00
20	3,128	LF	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	\$5.00	\$15,640.00	\$6.00	\$18,768.00	\$14.00	\$43,792.00
21	91,317	SY	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$3.20	\$292,214.40	\$3.40	\$310,477.80	\$3.50	\$319,609.50
22	13	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN MANHOLES)	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00
23	25	EA	SURVEY MONUMENTS (TYPE D)	\$1,660.00	\$41,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$55,000.00
24	1,105	SF	PAINT DIKE 2-COAT (TYPE -E)	\$3.00	\$3,315.00	\$1.50	\$1,657.50	\$2.00	\$2,210.00
25	1	LS	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	966	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D)	\$2.00	\$1,932.00	\$10.00	\$9,660.00	\$12.50	\$12,075.00
27	25	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE H)	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$12.50	\$312.50
28	10	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D -BLUE)	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$12.50	\$125.00
29	16,938	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 5)	\$1.00	\$16,938.00	\$0.50	\$8,469.00	\$0.65	\$11,009.70
30	9,970	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 18)	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.75	\$17,447.50	\$2.20	\$21,934.00
31	555	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 19)	\$2.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.25	\$1,248.75	\$2.80	\$1,554.00
32	11,150	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 22)	\$4.00	\$44,600.00	\$3.00	\$33,450.00	\$3.75	\$41,812.50
33	3,290	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 27B)	\$1.50	\$4,935.00	\$1.25	\$4,112.50	\$1.55	\$5,099.50
34	875	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 28)	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,375.00
35	230	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 29)	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$7.50	\$1,725.00
36	565	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 38A)	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$1.25	\$706.25	\$7.50	\$4,237.50
37	716	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LIMIT LINE)	\$10.00	\$7,160.00	\$9.00	\$6,444.00	\$12.50	\$8,950.00
38	843	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW CROSS WALK)	\$10.00	\$8,430.00	\$9.00	\$7,587.00	\$12.50	\$10,537.50
39	100	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE CROSS WALK)	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
40	1,060	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$12.50	\$13,250.00
41	308	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$12.50	\$3,850.00
42	165	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE IV ARROW)	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.50	\$2,062.50
43	28	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I ARROW 18")	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$12.50	\$350.00
44	19,278	LF	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$1.00	\$19,278.00	\$0.75	\$14,458.50	\$1.25	\$24,097.50
45	2,431	SF	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$5.00	\$12,155.00	\$5.00	\$12,155.00	\$6.25	\$15,193.75
46	4	EA	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
47	3	EA	HOT MIX ASPHALT REFUGE AREA WITH ADA DOMES	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00
48	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$279,768.35	\$279,768.35	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-48)				\$5,586,098.81		\$5,621,521.80		\$6,106,747.70	